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DESCRIPTION

PROJECTION

PART NUMBER

CLEVEL

SP38/19-SS-150-2-MMFO-210-210

1 DEGREE  SURFACE FINISH 128 microinch RMS

MATERIAL

REVISION4945
ALL DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES APPLY TO FINISHED PART IN INCHES.

ALLOWABLE TOLERANCES UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE: NONE 0.5

X.X DECIMAL 0.1  X.XX DECIMAL 0.02  X.XXX DECIMAL 0.005

ANGLES 

NOTED

NOTES:
HE LEAK TEST @ 1 ATM. 1X10^-8 CC/SEC OR LESS. A GREEN 1.
PAINT DOT INDICATES THE PART HAS PASSED THE TEST.
OPTICAL CONTINUITY CHECK BROWN (#4) AND YELLOW (#9) 2.
FIBERS WITH LASER, ALL OTHER FIBERS MUST BE PRESENT IN 
JACKET BUT CONTINUITY IS NOT REQUIRED.
REF-MPO CONNECTORS HAVE "CROSSED/REVERSE" POLARITY.3.
ALCOHOL OR FOMBLIN YVAC 3 MAY BE USED TO LUBRICATE 4.
O-RINGS FOR VACUUM HELIUM LEAK TESTING.
ALL TESTS ARE PERFORMED AT ROOM TEMPERATURE.5.
ALL PARTS MUST PASS ALL TESTS.6.
COSMETIC SURFACE VOIDS SMALLER THAN 0.035 [0.89] ARE 7.
ACCEPTABLE.
REF-OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE -35 C TO 95 C.8.
CABLE OUTER JACKET AND KEVLAR FIBERS TO WITHSTAND 9.
10LB PULL TEST ON BOTH SIDES OF FEEDTHRU WITHOUT 
COMING LOOSE.
DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES [millimeters].10.

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

4 1 -030 V1289-75 O-RING -030 VITON LOW TEMP V1289-75

3 1 V5070
CABLE ASSEMBLY MMFO 12 FIBERS 250um 
ACRYLATE BUFFERD 50/125um + KEVLAR + 
JACKET + MPO CONNECTORS (439" MIN OAL)

2 A/R PAVE-Seal 150 EPOXY BLACK

1 1 4946 HOUSING SP38/19-SS

CABLE TO EXIT HOUSING 
CENTERED WITHIN .169 [4.29] 
BOTH SIDES OF HOUSING

(KEY UP)

POS 1

POS 4 (BRN)

NO OVERFILL ALLOWED EXCLUDING 

ATMOSPHERE       VACUUM

1

3

4

END A

MENISCUS ON CABLE, BOTH SIDES

END B

EPOXY UNDERFILL .08 [2.0] MAXIMUM, 

A

210 MIN

±.011.65

5334 MIN

±0.341.9

210 MIN
5334 MIN

2 (4X #4-40 UNC-2A .25)

(MPO CONNECTOR REMOVED 
FROM THIS VIEW FOR CLARITY)

4X 

.516

13.11

±0.360.5

±.012.38

±0.330.7

49.20

1.937

18.97

.747 ±.01

53.98

2.1252X 

24.26

.9552X 1.21

±0.255.33

±.01.21R

3.3

.13 4X R.940

23.88

SCALE 2 : 1

O-RING GROOVE
DETAIL A 

1
6

±0.05

1.27
±.002.050
±0.05

.087±.002

2.21

2X R.010

0.25
END A

POS 9 (YEL)

TAPPED HOLES, MUST
NOT BREAK THRU

4X #4-40 OR #4-48

USE APPROPRIATE LENGTH
#4 FASTENERS TO SECURE

SP38/19 INSTALLATION PORT

32

24.26

53.98

2.1252X 

2X .955

.53

13.5

END B

POS 9 (YEL)

MPO CONNECTOR END VIEW

SEE NOTE 3, SCALE 3:2


